

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.957 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17483 OF 2023**

Chandrakant Joshi & Ors. ... Appellant
Versus
M/s. Shree Durga Vastu Makers Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondent

...

Ms. Prachi Tatake, for Petitioner.
Mr. G. C. Singh, for Respondent.

...

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 29 NOVEMBER 2023.**

P. C.:

. List the Appeal alongwith Appeal from Order (St.) No. 31717 of 2023 on 04 December 2023 under caption 'For Circulation'.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

**KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE**

Digitally signed
by KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE
Date:
2023.11.30
11:35:19 +0530