

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.957 OF 2023
WITH
IA/17483/2023 IN AO/957/2023
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER(ST)/31717/2023
WITH
IA(ST)/31719/2023 IN AO(ST)/31717/2023**

Chandrakant Joshi And Others Versus M/S. Shree Durga Vastu Makers Private Limited And Others	... Appellants ... Respondents
---	---

...

Ms. Prachi Tatake, for Appellant in AO/957/23.
Mr. P. J. Thorat i/b. Ms. Richa Singh for Respondent in AO/957/23 &
for Appellant in AO(St)/31717/23.
Mr. G. C. Singh for Respondent No.2.
Ms. S. V. Tondwalkar for Respondent-MCGM.

...

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 04 DECEMBER 2023.**

P. C.:

List the Appeal alongwith Appeal (Stamp) No. 32046 of
2023 on 08 December 2023.

KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE
Date:
2023.12.06
10:14:54 +0530

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.