

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Appeal from Order No.957 of 2023

a/w

Interim Application No.17483 of 2023

a/w

Interim Application No.7119 of 2024

Chandrakant Joshi & ors. ... Appellants.

Vs.

M/s Shree Durga Vastu Makers

Pvt Ltd & Ors. Respondents.

a/w

Appeal from Order (St) No. 31717 of 2023

a/w

Interim Application (St) No. 31719 of 2023

in

Appeal from Order (St) No. 31717 of 2023

M/s Shree Durga Vastu Makers LLP ... Appellants

Vs.

Chandrakant Hareshwar & Ors. ... Respondents.

a/w

Appeal from Order No. 995 of 2023

a/w

Interim Application No.17821 of 2023

in

Appeal from Order No. 995 of 2023

Veerdhawal CHS Ltd ... Appellant.

Vs.

Chandrakant Hareshwar & Ors. Respondents.

Ms Prachi Tatake for appellant in AO 957/2023.

Ms Richa V Singh for respondent No.1 in AO 957/2023 and for appellant in AOST/31717/2023.

Mr SC Singh a/w GC Singh for respondent No.2 in AO/957/2023 and AOST/31717/2023 and appellant in AO/995/2023.

Ms Smita Tondwalkar for respondent No.3/Corporation.

Coram : R. N. Laddha, J.

Date : 26 April 2024.

P.C. :

Learned Counsel for the respondent informs the Court that measurement of land in question was completed on 18 April 2024.

However, the official report is still pending submission.

2. Liberty to approach the vacation Court if occasion so arises.
3. Stand over to **21 June 2024.**

[R. N. Laddha, J.]