

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 957 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17483 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7119 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 957 OF 2023

Chandrakant Joshi And Others ...Appellants
Versus
M/s. Shree Durga Vastu Makers Private
Limited & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 31717 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST)NO. 31719 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 31717 OF 2023

WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 995 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17821 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 995 OF 2023

Ms Prachi Tatake for the Appellants.
Mr. G. C. Singh for the Respondent No. 2

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 25th NOVEMBER 2024

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellants submits that the pursuant to the order dated 13/12/2023, measurement has been carried out and resultant map and material showing presence of concerned parties is required to be placed on record by way of an additional affidavit.
2. Let the additional affidavit be filed within a period of one week from today with its service upon other side simultaneously.
3. **Stand over to 09/12/2024.**

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)