

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 957 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17483 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7119 OF 2024

Chandrakant Joshi And Others ...Appellant

**Versus**

M/s. Shree Durga Vastu Makers Private Limited ...Respondents  
And Others

SNEHA  
NITIN  
CHAVAN

Digitally signed  
by SNEHA NITIN  
CHAVAN  
Date: 2024.12.09  
20:45:33 +0530

WITH  
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 31717 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 31719 OF 2023

WITH  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 995 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17821 OF 2023

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. P. Naik i/b Ms. Prachi Tatake for the Appellant.  
Ms. Richa Singh for Respondent No.1.  
Mr. G.C. Singh for Respondent No.2.  
Ms. Seena Rawade for Respondent/MCGM.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM :** M.M. SATHAYE, J.  
**DATE :** 9<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER 2024

**P.C. :**

1. Mentioned out of turn. Adjournment is sought.
2. Stand over to 13.01.2025.
3. The copies in all the Appeal from Order and pending applications be served upon learned counsel for the Respondent/Corporation, if not already served.

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**