

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.957 OF 2023

Chandrakant Joshi & Ors.

... Appellants

V/s.

M/s. Shree Durga Vastu Makers

Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7119 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17483 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.957 OF 2023
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO.31717 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.31719 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO.31717 OF 2023
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.995 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17821 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.995 OF 2023**

None for the Appellants.

Ms. Neeta Jadhav i/by Adv. Komal Punjabi for the Respondent-BMC.

Mr. Pradeep Thorat a/w. Adv. Richa Singh for Respondent No.1.

Mr. G.C. Singh for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 19TH SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

. Learned Advocate for the Respondent No.1 seeks an adjournment on behalf of Ms. Tatake who has undergone some surgery. At his request, list the matter on 3rd October 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)