

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.957 OF 2023

Chandrakant Joshi & Ors.

... Appellants

V/s.

M/s. Shree Durga Vastu Makers Pvt.

Ltd. & Ors.

... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7119 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.957 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17483 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.957 OF 2023
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER(ST) NO.31717 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(ST) NO.31719 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER(ST) NO.31717 OF 2023
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.995 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17821 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.995 OF 2023**

Ms. Prachi Tatake (through VC) for the Appellant.

Mr. Pradeep Thorat i/by Ms. Richa Singh for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. G.C.Singh for the Respondent No.2

Mr. Ashutosh Gavnekar a/w Mr. S.B.Vajale i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi
for the Respondent-BMC.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 23RD JANUARY 2026.

1/2

P.C. :

1. At the request of the Advocate for the BMC who seeks an adjournment to take instructions and file appropriate affidavit regarding utilization of the Appellant's FSI by Respondent No.1, list the matter on 2nd February 2026.
2. Ad-interim relief, if granted, to continue till the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)